Scan Mode: TOFMS
Polarity: Negative
Gas 1: 50 psi
Gas 2: 50 psi
Curtain Gas: 35 psi
Source Temperature: 350 °C
Ion Spray Voltage: -3500 V
Time bins to sum: 6

Page 5 of 6
TN-1366
Ordering Information
Biozen  Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges
50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
/3pk /3pk ea
Biozen 1.7 µm Oligo 00B-4791-AN 00D-4791-AN 00F-4791-AN –– –– –– AJ0-9820 AJ0-9822 AJ0-9000
Biozen 2.6 µm Oligo 00B-4790-AN 00D-4790-AN 00F-4790-AN 00B-4790-E0 00D-4790-E0 00F-4790-E0 AJ0-9820 AJ0-9822 AJ0-9000
Biozen Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges
50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
/3pk /3pk ea
Biozen 2.6 µm WidePore C4 00B-4786-AN 00D-4786-AN 00F-4786-AN 00B-4786-E0 00D-4786-E0 00F-4786-E0 00G-4786-E0 AJ0-9816 AJ0-9818 AJ0-9000
Biozen 3.6 µm Intact XB-C8 00B-4766-AN 00D-4766-AN 00F-4766-AN 00B-4766-E0 –– 00F-4766-E0 –– AJ0-9812 AJ0-9814 AJ0-9000
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
  Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists